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Visitors are asked to remain 
seated, with the exception 
that they will rise when the 
Speaker enters the House and 
remain standing during the 
reading of the Prayer.  Visitors 
must refrain from making any 
interruptions or disturbance 
in the Gallery, and must also 
refrain from applause and 
loud conversation while in the 
Gallery.  Visitors sitting in the 
front rows are not allowed to 
lean on any part of the brass 
railing.

Members’ Constituencies, 
Political Affiliation and Port-
folios (where applicable) are 
shown on the reverse.

L’Assemblée 
législative 
du Manitoba
Quarante et unième 
législature
troisième session

Les visiteurs doivent demeurer 
assis, sauf lorsqu’ils doivent se 
lever au moment de l’entrée du 
président de l’Assemblée et rester 
debout pendant la prière. Ils 
doivent s’abstenir d’interrompre 
ou de perturber la tribune, et 
d’applaudir ou de converser à 
haute voix dans la tribune. Il 
est interdit aux visiteurs assis 
dans les premières rangées de 
s’appuyer à quelque partie que ce 
soit de la balustrade en laiton.

La circonscription électorale, 
l’appartenance politique et 
le portefeuille  (s’il y a lieu) de 
chaque député sont inscrits au 
verso.
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	 PROGRESSIVE CONSERVATIVES
1. 	 Honourable Kelvin Goertzen – Steinbach
	 Minister of Education and Training
	 Government House Leader

2. 	 Honourable Cliff Cullen – Spruce Woods
	 Minister of Justice and Attorney General
	 Keeper of the Great Seal of the Province of Manitoba

3. 	 Honourable Heather Stefanson – Tuxedo
	 Minister of Families 

4. 	 Honourable Brian Pallister – Fort Whyte
	 Premier

5. 	 Honourable Cameron Friesen – Morden-Winkler
	 Minister of Health, Seniors and Active Living 

6.	 Honourable Scott Fielding – Kirkfield Park
	 Minister of Finance 

7. 	 Honourable Rochelle Squires – Riel
	 Minister of Sustainable Development;
	 Minister responsible for Francophone Affairs and 
	 Status of Women

8. 	 Honourable Ralph Eichler – Lakeside
	 Minister of Agriculture

9. 	 Mr. Ian Wishart – Portage la Prairie
     	
10. 	 Honourable Cathy Cox – River East
	 Minister of Sport, Culture and Heritage

11. 	 Honourable Blaine Pedersen – Midland
	 Minister of Growth, Enterprise and Trade
 
12. 	 Honourable Colleen Mayer – St. Vital
	 Minister of Crown Services

13.	 Honourable Eileen Clarke – Agassiz
	 Minister of Indigenous and Northern Relations

14. 	 Honourable Jeff Wharton – Gimli
	 Minister of Municipal Relations

15. 	 Honourable Ron Schuler – St. Paul
	 Minister of Infrastructure

16.	 Mr. Derek Johnson - Interlake

17. 	 Mr. Shannon Martin – Morris

18.	 Mr. Doyle Piwniuk – Arthur-Virden

19. 	 Mr. James Teitsma – Radisson 

20.  Mr. Greg Nesbitt – Riding Mountain 

21.	 Mr. Scott Johnston  – St. James 

22. 	 Ms. Janice Morley-Lecomte – Seine River

23.	 Mr. Jon Reyes – St. Norbert 

24. 	 Mrs. Sarah Guillemard – Fort Richmond

25.	 Mr. Nic Curry – Kildonan

26.	 Mr. Andrew Micklefield – Rossmere 

27. 	 Mr. Andrew Smith – Southdale

28. 	 Mr. Rick Wowchuk – Swan River
 
29.	 Mr. Alan Lagimodiere – Selkirk 

30.   Mr. Kelly Bindle – Thompson

31.	 Mr. Brad Michaleski – Dauphin 

32.	 Mr.  Blair Yakimoski – Transcona 

33. 	 Honourable Myrna Driedger – Charleswood
	 Speaker 

34. 	 Mr. Len Isleifson – Brandon East

35. 	 Mr. Bob Lagassé – Dawson Trail

36.	 Mr. Dennis Smook – La Verendrye

37. 	 Mr. Reg Helwer – Brandon West

38.	 Mr. Wayne Ewasko – Lac du Bonnet

	 NEW DEMOCRATS
39.	 Mr. Andrew Swan – Minto 

40.	 Mr. Wab Kinew – Fort Rouge 
	 Leader of the Official Opposition

41.	 Ms. Nahanni Fontaine – St. Johns 

42.	 Mr. Matt Wiebe – Concordia

43.	 Mr. Tom Lindsey – Flin Flon
 
44.	 Mrs. Bernadette Smith – Point Douglas

45.	 Ms. Amanda Lathlin – The Pas

46.	 Mr. Rob Altemeyer – Wolseley

47.	 Ms. Flor Marcelino – Logan

48.	 Mr. Ted Marcelino – Tyndall Park

49.	 Mr. James Allum – Fort Garry–Riverview

50.	 Jim Maloway – Elmwood

	 LIBERALS
51.	 Mr. Dougald Lamont – St. Boniface
	 Leader of the Second Opposition 

52.	 Honourable Jon Gerrard – River Heights

53.	 Ms. Cindy Lamoureux – Burrows

54.	 Ms. Judy Klassen – Kewatinook

	 INDEPENDENTS
55.	 Mr.  Mohinder Saran – The Maples

56.	 Mr. Cliff Graydon – Emerson

	 MANITOBA PARTY
57.	 Hon. Steven Fletcher – Assiniboia

      PROGRESSISTES-CONSERVATEURS
1. 	 Monsieur Kelvin Goertzen – Steinbach
	 Ministre de l’Éducation et de la Formation
		 Leader du gouvernement à l’Assemblée 	

2. 	 Monsieur Cliff Cullen – Spruce Woods
	 Ministre de la Justice et procureure générale et gardienne 

du Grand Sceau de la province du Manitoba

3. 	 Madame Heather Stefanson – Tuxedo
	 Ministre des Familles
	
4. 	 Monsieur Brian Pallister – Fort Whyte
	 Premier ministre

5. 	 Monsieur Cameron Friesen – Morden-Winkler
	 Ministre de la Santé, des Aînés et de la Vie active
	
6. 	 Monsieur Scott Fielding – Kirkfield Park
	 Ministre des Finances 

7. 	 Madame Rochelle Squires – Riel
	 Ministre du Développement durable
	 Minstre responsable des Affaires francophones
	 Ministre responsable de la Condition féminine

8. 	 Monsieur Ralph Eichler – Lakeside
	 Ministre de l’Agriculture

9. 	 Monsieur Ian Wishart – Portage–la–Prairie

10. 	 Madame Cathy Cox – River East
	 Ministre du Sport, de la Culture et du Patrimoine

11.	 Monsieur Blaine Pedersen – Midland
	 Ministre de la Croissance, de l’Entreprise et du Commerce 

12.	 Madame Colleen Mayer – Saint-Vital
	 Ministre des Services de la Couronne

13.	 Madame Eileen Clarke – Agassiz
	 Ministre des Relations avec les Autochtones et le Nord

14.	 Monsieur Jeff Wharton – Gimli
	 Ministre des Relations avec les municipalités

15.	 Monsieur Ron Schuler – St. Paul
	 Ministre de l’Infrastructure

16. 	  Monsieur Derek Johnson – Entre-les-Lacs

17.	 Monsieur Shannon Martin – Morris

18.	 Monsieur Doyle Piwniuk – Arthur–Virden

19.	 Monsieur James Teitsma – Radisson

20.	 Monsieur Greg Nesbitt – Mont-Riding

21.	 Monsieur Scott Johnston – St. James 

22.	 Madame Janice Morley-Lecomte – Rivière-Seine

23. 	 Monsieur Jon Reyes – Saint-Norbert 

24.	 Madame Sarah Guillemard – Fort Richmond 

25.	 Monsieur Nic Curry – Kildonan

26.	 Monsieur Andrew Micklefield – Rossmere 

27.	 Monsieur Andrew Smith – Southdale

28. 	 Monsieur Rick Wowchuk – Swan River

29.	 Monsieur Alan Lagimodiere – Selkirk

30.	 Monsieur Kelly Bindle – Thompson

31.	 Monsieur Brad Michaleski – Dauphin

32.   Monsieur Blair Yakimoski – Transcona

33.   Madame Myrna Driedger – Charleswood
	 Présidente

34. 	 Monsieur Len Isleifson – Brandon–Est

35. 	 Monsieur Bob Lagassé – Chemin–Dawson

36.	 Monsieur Dennis Smook – La Vérendrye 

37.	 Monsieur Reg Helwer – Brandon-Ouest

38.	 Monsieur Wayne Ewasko – Lac–du–Bonnet

	 NÉO–DÉMOCRATES
39.	 Monsieur Andrew Swan – Minto

40.	 Monsieur Wab Kinew – Fort Rouge
	 Leader de l’opposition officielle à l’Assemblèe

41.	 Madame Nahanni Fontaine – St. Johns

42.	 Monsieur Matt Wiebe – Concordia

43.	 Monsieur Tom Lindsey – Flin Flon

44.	 Madame Bernadette Smith – Point Douglas

45.	 Madame Amanda Lathlin – Le Pas

46.	 Monsieur Rob Altemeyer – Wolseley

47. 	 Madame Flor Marcelino – Logan

48.	 Monsieur Ted Marcelino – Tyndall Park 

49.	 Monsieur James Allum – Fort Garry–Riverview  

50.	 Monsieur Jim Maloway – Elmwood

	 LIBÉRAUX
51.	 Monsieur Dougald Lamont – Sainte Boniface  
	 Leader de deuxième l’opposition à l’Assemblèe

52.	 Monsieur Jon Gerrard – River Heights

53.	 Madame Cindy Lamoureux – Burrows

54.	 Madame Judy Klassen – Kewatinook

	 INDÉPENDANTS
55.	 Monsieur Mohinder Saran – The Maples

56.	 Monsieur Cliff Graydon – Emerson

	 PARTI DU MANITOBA
57. 	 Monsieur Steven Fletcher – Assiniboia
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